

VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES EAST MAIN STREET LIFT STATION BID TABULATION

KINNISON EXCAVATING TOM'S CONSTRUCTION **BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION** January 27, 2015 PIQUA, OHIO ST. HENRY, OHIO ARCANUM, OHIO UNIT OF REF. ITEM APPROX. **UNIT** TOTAL UNIT **TOTAL UNIT TOTAL** UNIT **TOTAL** NO. NO. **DESCRIPTION MEASURE** QTY. **COST COST COST COST COST** COST **COST COST** REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$12,000.00 \$4,867.86 202 \$12,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$4,867.86 \$16,600.00 \$16,600.00 2 203 **EMBANKMENT** C.Y. 162 \$12.00 \$1,944.00 \$20.00 \$3,240.00 \$14.70 \$2,381.40 \$12.00 \$1,944.00 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 253 \$2.00 \$506.00 \$4.00 \$1,012.00 \$0.70 \$177.10 \$2.00 \$506.00 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 52 \$50.00 \$2,600.00 \$40.00 \$2,080.00 \$35.55 \$1,848.60 \$54.00 \$2,808.00 2-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) \$275.00 \$4,400.00 \$230.00 \$3,680.00 \$250.00 \$4,000.00 C.Y. 16 \$300.00 \$4,800.00 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) C.Y. 13 \$300.00 \$275.00 \$3,575.00 *1 \$230.00 \$2,990.00 \$250.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,900.00 RIPRAP, USING 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 4 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 \$405.00 \$1,620.00 \$150.00 \$600.00 \$193.94 \$775.76 601 24" THICK, ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE "B" C.Y. 77 \$60.00 \$4,620.00 \$50.00 \$3,850.00 \$46.95 \$3,615.15 \$40.00 \$3,080.00 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1200 \$2.00 \$2,400.00 \$2.50 \$3,000.00 \$2.97 \$3,564.00 \$7.00 \$8,400.00 10 18" CPSLP FT. \$40.00 811 10 \$65.00 \$650.00 \$400.00 \$127.61 \$1,276,10 \$64.00 \$640.00 FT. \$11,084.40 \$350.00 11 811 6' x 3' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, ASTM C-1577 30 \$550.00 \$16,500.00 \$400.00 \$12,000.00 \$369.48 \$10,500.00 12 811 10" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 199 \$175.00 \$34,825.00 \$100.00 \$19,900.00 \$130.07 \$25,883.93 \$231.00 \$45,969.00 13 FT. 15 \$250.00 \$3,750.00 \$100.00 \$1,500.00 \$380.31 \$5,704.65 \$561.00 \$8,415.00 811 12" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN \$43,197.00 FT. 1309 \$30.00 \$39,270.00 \$52,360.00 \$45,474.66 \$33.00 14 811 6" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN, AS PER PLAN \$40.00 \$34.74 15 **EACH** \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$8,500.00 \$9,249.24 \$9,249.24 \$7,800.00 \$7,800.00 811 TYPE D SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN 1 16 832 **EROSION CONTROL EACH** 600 \$1.00 \$600.00 \$1.00 \$600.00 \$1.00 \$600.00 \$1.00 \$600.00 17 **SPEC PUMP STATION** LUMP \$230,000.00 \$230,000.00 \$230,000.00 \$230,000.00 \$247,168.67 \$247,168.67 \$243,365.00 \$243,365.00 1 LUMP \$10,000.00 \$21,227.40 18 SPEC **DEWATERING** 1 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$21,227.40 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 19 AIR RELEASE VALVE CHAMBER **EACH** 1 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$7.927.13 \$7.927.13 \$6,150.00 \$6,150.00 **BACKFILLING EXISTING LIFT STATION** 55 \$2,750.00 \$1,522.95 \$2,200.00 20 SPEC TON \$50.00 \$50.00 \$2,750.00 \$27.69 \$40.00 \$382,215.00 \$374,167.00 *2 \$401,019.00 \$414,044.00 TOTAL

^{*1} Total given was \$3,750.00

^{*2} Total given was \$374,342.00